RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SOLAR TREES AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES.

WHEREAS, a goal of the adopted Sustainability Action Plan is to increase the use of renewable energy and reduce the use of energy derived from nonrenewable sources; and

WHEREAS, Florida Power & Light (FPL) has approached the City offering to partner in an effort to promote the use of solar power through its FPL SolarNow Program; and

WHEREAS, the SolarNow Program is funded through the voluntary participation of customers to contribute \$9.00 a month toward the program; and

WHEREAS, FPL uses these funds to build, own and operate solar programs with a goal of promoting the use of solar throughout the community; and

WHEREAS, through this program, FPL partners with local government to install solar equipment in prominent public locations; and

WHEREAS, FPL and staff have identified three locations where the installation of solar trees is recommended; these include: Charnow Park, ArtsPark, and Rotary Park; and

WHEREAS, in order to facilitate installation of these fixtures, city staff recommends the approval of the attached lease agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1:</u> That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City Officials, of the attached Agreement between the City of Hollywood and Florida Power & Light for the installation of certain renewable energy generating equipment, together with such non-material changes, if any, as may be acceptable to the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SOLAR TREES AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES.

<u>Section 2:</u> That this resolution shall be passage and adoption.	in full force and effect im	mediately upon its
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2017.
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY		